Check valve type NRVA can be used in liquid,
suction and hot gas lines in refrigeration and air
conditioning plant with ammonia.
NRVA can also be used in refrigerating systems
with �uorinated refrigerants.
When the NRVA is used in liquid lines where
cold, thick oil or impurities may be present, it is
recommended that the standard spring be

Figure 4: Valve body without �anges
Table 12: Valve body without �anges
Type Code no.
NRVA 15 020-2020
NRVA 20 020-2020
NRVA 25 020-2022
NRVA 32 020-2022
NRVA 40 020-2024
NRVA 50 020-2024
NRVA 65 020-2026
Figure 5: Staybolts and gaskets
Table 13: Staybolts and gaskets
Type Dimensions Code no.
NRVA 15 / 20 M 12 × 115 mm 006-1107
NRVA 25 / 32 M 12 × 148 mm 006-1135
NRVA 40 / 50 M 12 × 167 mm 006-1137
NRVA 65 M 16 × 200 mm 006-1138
Example:
NRVA 32 with 1 1⁄4" �anges for ANSI butt welding: NRVA 32 + bolts + �anges (set) = 020-2022 + 006-1135 +
027N2024
Check valve, Type NRVA
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI241186442960en-000701 | 6
Certi�cates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 14: Valid approvals
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
RU Д-DK.БЛ08.B.03644 EAC Declaration Machinery & Equipment EAC
0045 202 1204 Z 00354 19 D 001(00) Pressure - Safety Certi�cate TÜV
RU Д-DK.РА01.B.72124_20 EAC Declaration PED EAC
EU 033F0685.AK EU Declaration EMCD/PED Danfoss
AQSIQ TS271067J-2023 Manufacturing Permission TSG
MD 033F0691.AE Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss
MD 033F0686.AH Manufacturers Declaration PED Danfoss
033F0453.AD Manufacturers Declaration ATEX Danfoss
CRN.0C21115.512346789YTN Pressure - Safety Certi�cate CRN TSSA